Title: Mutter Park Boundary Encroachment - Land Value

Motion Carried	Motion No	2024-09
Motion Lost	Date	January 25, 2024
Motion Withdrawn	Council Meeting No	2024-11
Moved by Councillor Steve Pollard _		
Seconded by Deputy Mayor Shaun MacArthur _		

WHEREAS

Setting the land value for the section of Mutter Park was considered the first step to resolve the Mutter Park Boundary Encroachment matter with the adjacent property owners, and

WHEREAS

This resolution bears the recommendation of the Committee of the Whole as discussed at a meeting held on January 4, 2024,

BE IT RESOLVED		
The Council for the Rural Municipality of West River sets the price for the 1.37 acres of PID 227306 (Mutter Park) as shown in Appendix A (attached hereto, forming a part of these minutes) at \$4000.		
I certify that this is a true copy of the resolution.		
Helen Smith-MacPhail	Laala Jahanshahloo	
Mayor	Chief Administrative Officer	





